WALKER ACRES

Friday Fun-day 7/26

PONY RIDE REGISTRATION JULY 26, 2019 9A-5P

984-215-0023 • jnwalker0908@gmail.com • www.walkeracreshillsboroughnc.com

Participant Info: Printed name:				
Age:	Birthday:	Height:		
Comments/Notes:				
Emergency Contac	ct Info			
Print Name: Relationship:			_	
Phone Number:			- -	
Secondary • option Print Name:				
Relationship:			_	
rnone number:_			_	

Release

Please	sian	ጴ	date
1 10 030	21911	\sim	aaio

By signing this waiver, the legal guardian of (Participant's Printed Name) , is releasing Mrs. Julia Walker, Mr. Rocky Walker, Walker Acres, and any associate or employee of Walker Acres from legal liability associated with the risks of participating in the horseback riding program located at 6525 Schley Rd. Hillsborough NC 27278. You understand that participation in a riding program presents risks of severe injury, illness, and aggravations of allergens and/or possibly death. By signing this waiver you release Mrs. Julia Walker, Mr. Rocky Walker, Walker Acres, any associates and/or employees of Walker Acres of liability associated with such. By signing this release, the legal guardian of the above mentioned participant also agrees and understands that the participant is responsible for their own belongings and Mrs. Julia Walker, Mr. Rocky Walker, Walker Acres, and any associate or employee of Walker Acres is not held responsible for missing, stolen, or damaged personal belongings left on or around the property, & acknowledge that they are not held liable should the participant listed above become injured while participating in or around the riding program (or volunteering for the program). The guardian/participant is acknowledging that the cancellation policy was discussed and by signing this waiver, agrees that the cancellation policy was clearly understood. The guardian/participant understands that in signing this waiver, Mrs. Julia Walker, Mr. Rocky Walker, Walker Acres, any associates or volunteers of Walker Acres, and any employees of Walker Acres are released from liability associated with disorderly conduct as the safety precautions were explicitly discussed with time for questions and concerns to be expressed. The guardian/participant understands that the rules are readily enforced and participants can and will be dismissed from the grounds if the rules are not complied with at any time for any reason. The guardian/participant is acknowledging that the competition section of the riding program established at Walker Acres was explicitly discussed and also understands that it is not a requirement for participants.

Should a participant obtain an Equine related injury at an event while away from Walker Acres in association with a Walker Acres Equine, the guardian/participant is acknowledging that in signing this release Mrs. Julia Walker, Mr. Rocky Walker, Walker Acres, and any volunteer, associate, or employee of Walker Acres is not held accountable or liable for the participants injury during competition and understand that there is are no refundable fees to the participant, guardian, or family of the participant should injury, illness, aggravation of allergens and/or death be inflicted to the participant, guardian, or associated parties of the participant while at said event and furthermore release the facility, it's associates, volunteer, and employees of liability for the above listed risks for which the individual is participating.

The guardian/participant understands that horses, donkeys, cats, chickens, and dogs can pose a possibility of risk of injury, illness, aggravation of allergens and/or death and are associated with various allergens that may irritate the participant. The guardian/participant understands and acknowledges that Walker Acres is a training facility home to work equipment, machines, vehicles, minor amounts of moving traffic, and regular distractions associated with the agricultural and residential necessity and understands that participants/guardians and associated parties are not permitted to enter, play on, touch, or attempt to operate any equipment outside of the riding program's necessity. Should a participant/guardian or associated obtain injury, illness, aggravation of allergens, and/or death due to actions associated with present equipment/dangers, in signing this document, Mrs. Julia Walker, Mr. Rocky Walker, Walker Acres, Rock's Custom Metal, any associate/volunteer/employee of Walker Acres or Rock's Custom Metal are released of any responsibility and/or liability associated and are therefore not financially responsible for reimbursement or medical fees.

Mrs. Julia Walker, Mr. Rocky Walker, Walker Acres, and any associate, volunteer, or employee of Walker Acres is not responsible for any injury, death, illness, or aggravation of allergens to a participant, guardian, or visitor associated with the participant on or off the property(i.e. at competition). Mrs. Julia Walker, Mr. Rocky Walker, Walker Acres, and any associate, volunteer, or employee of Walker Acres is not held liable for any injury, death, illness, or aggravation of allergens to a participant, guardian, or associate of a participant while away from the Walker Acres facility while involved with the riding program. In signing this document, the guardian is accepting and agreeing that Mrs. Julia Walker, Mr. Rocky Walker, Walker Acres, and any associate, volunteer, or employee of Walker Acres is released in total of any responsibility/liability associated with risk of injury/illness/death/allergen aggravation in accordance with the riding program on or off the Walker Acres facility and furthermore acknowledges that the rules and regulations have been explicitly discussed and understood by the participant, guardian, and associated parties. You agree to abide by the set rules and understand that Mrs. Julia Walker, Mr. Rocky Walker, Walker Acres, and any associate, volunteer, or employee of Walker Acres is not responsible for lost, stolen, or damaged personal affects. A list of rules has been provided and I,

(Guardian's Printed Name)	, understand and accept the terms provided by Walker Acres
and the riding program.	
Guardian signature:	date:

*Note: We cannot administer any medications to a minor.

SAFETY: BARN RULES

- A) Rider's under 18 yrs of age MUST wear certified IEA Equine Sport Safety Helmets while riding
 - a. HELMETS must be snugly snapped beneath the rider's chin and adjusted above the rider's brow line. The helmet should not swivel or move. It should fit snuggly without pain.
- B) Proper footwear is a requirement to be around the horses
 - a. Closed-toed -ABSOLUTELY NO sandals or flip flops
 - b. Boots something with an arch and a heel
- C) DO NOT RUN AT THE ANIMALS
- D) Stand beside horses, not behind
- E) NO SMOKING on the property
- F) Avoid flash photography
- G) Do not feed the animals
- H) Label all personal items (Water bottles, helmets, etc.)
 - a. Leave the electronics at home

Scheduled Pony Rides: Ages 4-7

\$35.00 Per participant Cash or check to "Julia Walker". Fee and registration/release must be turned in prior to riders working with the horses!

- Wear long pants and closed-toed shoes for riding
- 15-20 min ride with optional grooming after
 - > Unicorn accessory included upon request, at no additional cost.
- Cancellation fees stand for no-shows or last min changes. 24 hours notice is required to avoid cancellation fees